

AGENDA Calhoun County Council January 13, 2025 5:30 p.m. Calhoun County Council Chambers 102 Courthouse Drive, Suite 110

Swearing in Ceremony

St. Matthews, SC 29135

Councilman Richard Carson Calhoun County Council – District 1

Councilman Ken Westbury
Calhoun County Council – District 2

Alicia Scott
Calhoun County Treasurer

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- **III.** Election of Officers
 - 1. Chairman
 - 2. Vice-Chairman
 - 3. Chaplain
- IV. Approval of Agenda
- V. Public Comments (3 minutes maximum)
- VI. Approval of Minutes

December 9, 2024 regular meeting

- VII. Committee Reports
- VIII. Appearances
 - 1. Casey Hallman Request for Variance (Building Permit Fee)
 - 2. Janet Steele Clemson Extension updates
 - 3. Walter Bennett MUSC updates

To speak during the Public Comments portion of the Agenda, please sign in on the yellow sign-in sheet at the entrance.

IX. Ordinances

1. Ordinance 2024-13 Second Reading

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ALLOCATION OF REVENUES GENERATED FROM ONE OR MORE MULTI-COUNTY INDUSTRIAL PARKS WITHIN CALHOUN COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO.

- X. Administrator
- **XI.** Executive Session
 - 1. Personnel Matter
- XII. Adjournment

<u>ADA Compliance</u> – In compliance with ADA/Section 504, Calhoun County is prepared to make accommodations for individuals needing assistance with special needs. Special assistance requests should be made to the County Council Office at **803-874-2435** seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting